
GENERAL SERVICES ~IHISTRA.TIOH• 
PUBLIC 6UILOIH' ""ERVICE 

CATE 

6 22 92 
\ SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT GS.. llB-90153 

ADD~E$S OF PREMISlS 1325 East West Highway
Silver Spring, MO 20910 

TIUS AGREWENT, made (l!ld entered into this date bt and between 

SILVER SPRING METRO CENTER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

whose address is 	 c/o FOULGER - PRATT DEVELOPMENT, INC. 
1355 PICCARD DRIVE 
ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 

hereinafter called the Lessor, 1md the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter ollled theGovenunent: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the alx>ve Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the o::msidei:ations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended, effective , as follows: 

This supplemental Lease Agreement (SIA) is issued to correct the 111isnumbering of two 
St.As numbered 2, 	and to effect correction to rental paY111ents,

SLA number 2, effective April 1, 1991, for an annual CPI escalation is·correct and 

will relllain in full force and effect. !rhis escalation increases base annual rent from 

$7,040,932.60 to $7,067,Us.20 and $saa,9H.6D 111onthly. 


SLA nlll!'~er 2, effective January 6, 1992, adds an additional 1,796 sqUare faet of 
office and related space to the base lease for an increase in reut totalling $53 1 880. 'l'he 
new annual rent in this SLA is incorreet as it does not reflect the inc~sed rental paid
under the SLA. #2 	 for CPI. Additionally, this SIA was not processed and payment fo:r: this 
space never commenced. Therefore, tbe SIA #2 relevant to the acoeptance of space is 
voided and replaced by SLA t3 which am.end.a the ]eua as follows; 

Effective January 6, 1992, the Gove1:11D1ent acknowledges acceptance of the retail space
identified under supplellllilntal Lease Agree111ent f 1 of lease nUlllber GS-llB-90153 which totals 
1,796 square feet of space located on the first floor. 

Annual rent is hereby increased by $53,880.00 ANNUALLY-$4,490.00 MONTHLY tor a total 
new annual rent of $7,121,815.20 payable 111onthly in arrears at the rate of $593,484,60. 

·. The. Government therefore owes the Lessor a kE'l'ROAC'l'IVE lWllp aWll paY111ent for rent 
incorrectly calculated in the amount of·$26,140.50 which is C0111puted as follows: 

ANNUAL RENT lilFFBC'l'IVE 4/1/91 (CPI) .. $7,067,935,20 

ADDl'l'ION OF of.1, 796 NUSl!'/.llNNUALLY .. 53,880.oo 

RENT El'l'E:CTIVE l/6/92 .. $7,121,815,20 


= $ 593,484,60 MON'l'HLY 

$593,484.60 correct monthly rent effective l/6/92 

-$588.994.60 Monthly rent paid 


$ 4,490.00 monthly kENT FOR +1,796 NUSF RE'l'AIL SPACE 


$ 4,490.00 MONTHLY ~ $147.62 daily 

($14?,62 x 25 days} 25 days/January "' $3,690.50 

Feb,Ma~,Apr,May,June• 5 x $4,490.00 = $2.2.450.00 


'?O'rl\L t.UMP SQM DUS LESSOll. FOR JAB 'rl(RU JUNE ::: $26 1 UO• 50 

TOTAL L'OMP StJH DUE PER SJ.A f4 FOR CPI ESCALl\'rlON 


FOR 1992 ($18,325.68 J\H!IUAL)--APRZL THROUGH J!JNB =+S 41581.42 


'l'O'l'AL LUMP SUK DUE 7/1/92 =$30,721.92 

All other tenns and conditions of the lease shall remcin in force and effect. 

(Ad.Jr~..} 

Administrative Contracting Officer 
(0(/icioi flti•) 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)EXEMPT(b)(6)





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD90153-SLA-03_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



