AU THO 142 FoulggrPras: ot 10, X0

ol ds .
: :_i' L/ A a0y b
R GEMERAL SERVICES AOMINISTRATION - TR R EEBITRY me
s . © PYELIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. § -
PPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 19 LEATE na.
w GS 11830133
- PeGBATIT oF TRENTSLS 1325 East~-Hast "ﬁ‘i"ghw -
Y §{lver Spring, Fage 1 of 2
C Marvyland 20910
THIS AGREEMENT, mude end entersd into this date by und between .
Silver Spriny Metro Ceater Limited Partmership e
whoge qddresy lac/o Foulger = Pract Develapmant, Inc.
1355 Piccard Drive
Rockville, ¥D 20350
hateinaftes exlled e Lessor, and fe UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Govemments
WHEREAS, the parties herets desire to amend the cbove L ease. | ‘
NOW THEREFORE, these parties fr the considemtions hereinatrer menticned covenant and agree that he said
Legse s amended, elfective ) , 8 fhollows:
This lease is hereby increased by an additional 1,7%6 squarza feet
per the attached fleor plan., Total space ovccupied by the .
Govarnment is increased from 279,952 to 281,748 square faaet of
office space,
P RENTAL RATE
t
The annual rental for the additional space (s $53,880.00
increasing the total apnual rental from $7,040,932.60 o

$7,094,812,60 payable monthly in arrears st the rate of
.$591,234.38, The rental rate includes all standard bulldout to
the space. ) o

All other terms dnd conditions of the |ease shall remain in fonte and effeat.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscrihed their numes as of the akave dma.

crex et Prrtaar

FLTEL PrETMEIAATIR, & Mar Y/ Ieirfeg, PATTHErshs

D Phyrietehl D] 2 et :

r WY iy rawﬁ?y%%;d folinid ﬂ;ﬁﬁ
(368

3

(A saraxe)

STA
&. 2,

: T OfAein Tk

Gk OC 481176 GSA Jurer

s




Supplemental Lease Agreement N¥o. 1
to Lease No, GS~11B-90133

page 2 of 2

OPERATING COST AND TAX ESCALATIONS

This bleck of space will be leased fully serviced. Thus, basa -
operating expenses for purposes of escalation are $3.51 per
square foot and the anniversary date for computing the operating
cost ascalation will be calendar year 1992. The terms of
Paragraph 2(¢) of the LEASE ADDENDUM remain in full forca and
effect for tha original leased space. The percentage of
government otcupancy for purpeses of Real Estate Tax escalation
is increased from 96.74% to 97.36%.

CONSTRUCTION AND RENT COMMENCEMENT

The Government has prepared, and submitted to the Lessor, design
intent drawings. Build ocut of the space shall commence
immediately following the Governments issuance ef a notice to
procead., The lessor agrees to delivar the space subject to minor
punch llst items which do n_%;: impeda the Governments ablility to
utilize the premisas within'5& calendar days following the
issuance of the notlce to proceed. Rent will commence upon the
earlier of 1} inspection and acceptance by the Government within
5 days following written notification from the Lessor that the
buildout of the space (including Tenant build-out and agaency
3 specials) is complete, or 2) tha Governments occupying the space
or any part thereof.

ATTACHMENTS
Effective immediately, the lease is amended to include the
attached GSA Torms 3517 and 3518 (dated 1/91); and the currant

Forms 3517 (dated 10783}, and 3518 (dated 210/82) iIn the base
lease are deleted in their entirety.

804 - o~ v Weig-iot g gZipy (MY 16-11-T00







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD90153-SLA-01_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



